

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 28, 2012

Date

Committee on Health and Environment.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB12-1303 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 22 and 23.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 3 Page 4, line 12, before "MEANS" insert "OR "CERTIFICATE HOLDER"".
- 4 Page 7, strike lines 19 through 23 and substitute "DEPARTMENT OF
5 EDUCATION;".
- 6 Page 7, line 27, strike "RECOGNIZED" and substitute "APPROVED".
- 7 Page 8, line 23, strike "PRESCRIBED" and substitute "DETERMINED".
- 8 Page 9, line 3, strike "CONTINUED".
- 9 Page 10, line 8, strike "C.R.S." and substitute "C.R.S., AND SHALL BASE
10 THE FEES CHARGED TO SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS CERTIFIED
11 UNDER THIS ARTICLE ON THE COST TO ADMINISTER THE PROGRAM DIVIDED
12 BY THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS.".
- 13 Page 10, line 24, strike "ADOPT RULES ESTABLISHING" and substitute
14 "ESTABLISH".
- 15 Page 11, strike lines 16 through 18.

- 1 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 2 Page 11, line 19, strike "RECOGNIZED" and substitute "APPROVED".
- 3 Page 12, line 6, strike "PATHOLOGIST." and substitute "PATHOLOGIST OR
4 OTHER PROFESSIONAL REGULATED UNDER THIS TITLE."
- 5 Page 12, strike line 24 and substitute "REGULATED;".
- 6 Page 13, line 13, strike "ESTABLISHED" and substitute "ADOPTED".
- 7 Page 14, line 2, strike "FORM OF HEALING EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED" and
8 substitute "PROFESSION FOR WHICH LICENSURE, CERTIFICATION, OR
9 REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED".
- 10 Page 14, line 14, strike "REASONABLE GROUNDS" and substitute "PROOF".
- 11 Page 16, after line 21 insert:
- 12 "(l) HAS FAILED TO REFER A PATIENT TO THE APPROPRIATE
13 LICENSED HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONAL WHEN THE SERVICES REQUIRED BY
14 THE PATIENT ARE BEYOND THE LEVEL OF COMPETENCE OF THE
15 SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST OR BEYOND THE SCOPE OF
16 SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY PRACTICE;".
- 17 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 18 Page 16, line 27, strike "SPECIFIED" and substitute "DETERMINED".
- 19 Page 17, after line 1 insert:
- 20 "(o) HAS WILLFULLY OR NEGLIGENTLY ACTED IN A MANNER
21 INCONSISTENT WITH THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF PERSONS UNDER HIS OR
22 HER CARE;
23 (p) HAS NEGLIGENTLY OR WILLFULLY PRACTICED
24 SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY IN A MANNER THAT FAILS TO MEET
25 GENERALLY ACCEPTED STANDARDS FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY
26 PRACTICE;".
- 27 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

- 1 Page 25, line 2, after "REVOKED" insert "OR WHO SURRENDERS HIS OR HER
- 2 CERTIFICATION TO AVOID DISCIPLINE".

- 3 Page 29, line 21, strike "2022." and substitute "2019."

- 4 Page 29, line 25, strike the first "(53.5)" and substitute "(50.5)" and strike
- 5 "(53.5) (c)" and substitute "(50.5) (e)".

- 6 Page 30, line 1, strike "(53.5)" and substitute "(50.5)".

- 7 Page 30, line 2, strike "2022:" and substitute "2019:".

- 8 Page 30, line 3, strike "(c)" and substitute "(e)".

** *** ** *** **